
 
 

 

 

SCHOOL FEES 2024/2025  
 

Tuition fee schedule per child 10 months (September – June) 
 

Preschool and Kindergarten I, III  

Preschool until 3 p.m. $10.975,-- 

Preschool until 6 p.m.  $12.550,-- 

Kindergarten until 3 p.m. $11.825,-- 

Kindergarten until 6 p.m. $14.300,-- 

Meal plan15 $1.440,-- 

 

Elementary and Highschool I, II 

Grades 1 – 12  $13.850,-- 

Grades 1 – 5 (IC) Immersion class 1st year $17.310,-- 

Grades 2 – 6 (IC) Immersion class 2nd year $15.925,-- 

After-school supervision 4 – 6 p.m., Grades 1 – 6  $2.000,-- 

Miscellaneous fees 

Family fund 9 
$2.600,-- 

Registration fee per child4 $200,-- 

Re-enrolment fee per child 4 $50,-- 

Occasional use of the after-school program, 3 – 6 p.m., preschool & kindergarten, per day $30,-- 

Occasional use of the after-school program, 4 – 6 p.m., Gr. 1 – 6, per day $20,-- 

Supervision on PED days (fee per day) $50,-- 

Service fee for returned cheques / rejected EFTs $30,-- 

Corporate fee per child 5 $1.500,-- 

Interest for late payment 
2% monthly of 
outstanding amount 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
Terms of payment for tuition fees 
 
The tuition fees must be paid following receipt of invoices as follows: 

 

Option 1 – payment in one instalment: 

Payable on September 1, 2024 

 

Option 2 – payment in two instalments: 

50% on September 1, 2024, and 50 % on February 1, 2025 

 

Option 3 – payment in monthly instalments (pre-authorized debit mandatory):  

The tuition fees are payable as follows: 10% of the total amount on September 1, 2024, and 10% of the 

total amount on the first of every following month. The last payment is due on June 1, 2025. 

 

Fee reductions 
 

The school can grant a limited number of fee reductions (preschool and kindergarten are not eligible). 

Applications must be submitted to Apple Financial Services which provides a confidential analysis. 

Registration is required at www.applefinancialservices.ca. Applications are valid for one school year. 

 

Additional Information/basic regulations 
 

I. General 
 

1. If a student starts school during the school year, the tuition fee must be paid as of the first day 

of the month of entry. There is no reduction of the monthly fee if the student starts during the 

month.  

 

2. If a student leaves the school during the school year, the tuition fee must be paid in full until the 

end of the month during which he/she leaves. As a rule, no refund will be issued for the family 

fund contribution. 

 
3. If a student leaves the school temporarily (i.e., student exchange, short stay at another school 

at home or abroad) the tuition fee must be paid without interruption. 
 

4. Registration and re-registration fees are non-refundable. 
 

5. The corporate fee applies only to cases where tuition fees are paid directly by a registered 

company. 
 

6. Registrations for extracurricular activities are on a voluntary basis but become binding after sign-

up. No refunds will be issued. 
 

 

http://www.applefinancialservices.ca/


 
 

7. In case of late payment or non-payment, the student may be excluded from school and/or the 

after-school program. 
 

8. Registrations for the coming school year will not be accepted if tuition fees are outstanding. 
 

9. Contribution to the family fund is mandatory as of kindergarten – payable only once per family 

with the initial registration and due on September 1, 2024. If a student starts during the school 

year, payment must be made within 30 days.  

 
 

II. Elementary and Highschool 
 

10. The tuition fee includes a so-called „Rundum-sorglos-Paket“, from 3 to 4 p.m., including 

supervision, homework hour, remedial German courses for grades 5 to 8, extra French classes for 

grade 6. 

 

11. The fees for school uniforms (www.uniformsandink.com), textbooks and school supplies are extra 

and are not included in this tuition fee schedule. Excursions and class trips are optional, and fees 

are also not listed in the schedule. 
 

12. The cafeteria meal plan for students of grades 1 to 12 is optional, the fees are not included in this 

schedule. More detailed information is available at www.avhmeals.com. 
 

13. Report cards and other evaluations will only be issued if all applicable school fees have been paid 

in full. 

 
14. Tax slips (relevé 24, RL-24) can be issued for students of grades 1 to 6 officially registered for the 

after-school program.   

 

 

III. Preschool/Kindergarten 
 

15. The meal plan is mandatory for all children in preschool and kindergarten. It includes a warm lunch 

and morning and afternoon snacks. 
 

16. Fees for school uniforms (kindergarten), art supplies and excursions are extra and are not included 

in the fee schedule.  
 

17. Tax slips (relevé 24, RL-24) can be issued for supervision fees.  
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